
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $31,779 

CONTRACT NO. 2016-031 WITH BAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  

 
WHEREAS; the City authorized professional services contract 2016-031 with Bar Construction 

Company, Inc in the amount of $1,185,500 on September 20, 2016 to renovate the third and fifth 

floors of the Police Headquarters building; 

 

WHEREAS; the changes involve repairing the existing window mullions, fire alarms & 

associated electrical work to tie the renovated floors into the existing building alarm system, and 

delays related to design changes to address egress code changes on the third floor; 

 

WHEREAS; the changes are necessary to the renovation of the building. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Bar Construction Company, Inc for  

the Police Headquarters Renovation Contract 2016-031 in the amount of $31,779 and additional 

work subject to the terms outlined above.  The Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk 

are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract to carry 

the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $31,779 from account 411-3514-

01.6013.  

 

 


